APR PROGRAM RESOURCES

APR PROGRAM STAFF

Our APR staff are available to assist you with all aspects of the APR Program.

Please find the appropriate person on this list to assist you.

APRAPPLICATION AND
ACQUISITION STAFF

CHRISTINE CHISHOLM
Essex & Middlesex Counties,
Westport & Dartmouth,
Hampshire County
Chris.Chisholm@mass.gov
617.455.9204

RON HALL

APR Program Coordinator
Ronald.Hall@mass.gov
413.726.2002

MICHELE PADULA

Northern Worcester, Franklin, and
Northern Berkshire Counties
Michele.Padula@mass.gov
617.921.0051

JAY ROSA

Southeastern MA, Southern Worcester

County, Hampden County, Southern
Berkshire County
Jay.Rosa@mass.gov
857-507-5367

APRSTEWARDSHIP STAFF
for Approvals and Monitoring

DELIA DELONGCHAMP

East of Worcester County
Delia.Delongchamp@mass.gov
617.785.0804

TYLER MAIKATH
Worcester County &
Hampden County
Tyler.Maikath@mass.gov
857-289-4598

TINA SMITH

Hampshire County and
Southern Berkshire County
Kristina.Smith@mass.gov
617.455.5201

NATHAN MOYER

Franklin County and Northern
Berkshire County
Nathan.Moyer@mass.gov
413.727.5855

JULIE WEISS

SARA Grant
Julie.Weiss@mass.gov
617.913.5317

APR SALES/TRANSFERS
OPAVs and ROFRS

TAYLOR ARSENAULT
Taylor.Arsenault@mass.gov
617.655.3870

ADMINISTRATION

DOROTHY DU
Administration
Dorothy.Du@mass.gov

DAVE VIALE

Lands Programs Supervisor
David.Viale@mass.gov
857-243-0365

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION RESTRICTION
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